Directors or ex-directors or other relatives, connection or dependents of the families or such persons.

IV. The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if
any, on the shares held by them.

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 36,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty Six Crore
only) dividend into 2,60,00,000 (Two Crore Sixty Lacs only) equity share of Rs. 10 (Rupees
Ten only) each and 1,00,00,000 (One Crore Only) Preference Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten
only) each all of which Share Capital shall be capable of being increased or reduced or
reclassified in accordance with the Company's Regulations and Legislative Provisions for